

Corrigenda

Rearrangement Reactions of Acetylenic Ammonium Ylides

By S. MAGESWARAN, W. D. OLLIS, and I. O. SUTHERLAND

Chem. Comm., 1971, 1493.

On p. 1495, r.h.s., lines 7 and 8 below structural diagram should read:
by an S_N1 mechanism, since substitution at the carbon atom of the group R necessarily involves endocyclic⁷ stereochemistry.

A New Synthesis of Tetra-substituted Ethylenes

By C. J. IRELAND and J. S. PITZEY

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1972, 4.

On p. 5, l.h.s., second entry in column 2 of Table should read: CO_2Et .

^{13}C Spin-lattice Relaxation in Substituted Benzenes

By GEORGE C. LEVY

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1972, 47.

On p. 48, Table, footnote c should read: C_6D_6 solvent, ca. 20%.

A New Synthesis of Pyrazolo[3,4-*d*]pyrimidines

By Y. MAKI, K. IZUTA, and M. SUZUKI

Chem. Comm., 1971, 1442.

On p. 1442, r.h.s., Scheme 1 should read:

